

20 July 2023

s9(2)(a)



Thank you for your email dated 27 June 2023 to Kāinga Ora – Homes and Communities requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1. In the last 5 years how many properties have been purchased by Kāinga Ora while still under lease through the Kāinga Ora Housing Lease Programme.*
- 2. In the last 5 years how many properties has Kāinga Ora purchased that have previously been leased by Kāinga Ora, that is, purchased by Kāinga Ora after a lease has expired.*

I can advise that in the period July 2018 to June 2023, Kāinga Ora purchased 106 properties while they were under lease, and 19 properties were purchased after a lease had expired.

Yours sincerely



James Kennelly
Team Leader, Government Relations